-—= E 11 K 3

PARTS LIST
IN—I1) X |

 H-2B
 H-2B-1
H-2B-FH-1
| H-2B-FH-1E

AN D N W
|

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO.,LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H X

CONTENTS

Page
L 1 2 A B T RREIE 1,2
FACE PLATE, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
Ell KEE - 3,4
ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, NEEDLE BAR
el s k52 v 5 e P PP TP PO TP PP T PEPTETEPEPPEPEPLRTED 5. 6
PARTS FOR UPPER FEEDING MECHANISM
FRZEE, B UEE oo 7.8
PRESSER BAR, UPPER FEED BAR
THH, DVE e 9,10
OSCILLATING SHAFT, SHUTTLE HOOK
FHAR ., TaEUER e 11,12
THROAT PLATE, LOWER FEED ROCK SHAFT
RFJFEREL vttt 13, 14
PARTS FOR THREAD TENSION
{FIEBELT et e 15, 16
ACCESSORIES 1
FBERZ e 17,18
AGCESSORIES 2
T T T L T T P PP P PP PP PP PP PR PP PP PP PPPPRTPPD 19, 20

OPTION

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




iR - KFFEH/N—/FACE PLATE, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER

_1u

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




- KFEH/N—/FACE PLATE, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER

No.| EFREE ;f B a4 DESCRIPTION
— || L
PARTS NO| @ é é é QTyY
1 135168 w | x| 1 |[BIED/A— ARM SIDE COVER
2 | 8093 *|*|*k|*| 2 [BlEmbh/i—1kHHL SCREW
3 135014 K| x| x| x| 1 |EEAAILDYT OIL CUP (3/8)
4 (35014 | x| x|x| 1 |L#EhA1ILHyT OIL CUP (3/8)
5 |35032 #|x|x|*x]| 1 |[EKFHA— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
6 |30047 *[ x| %] 2 |KFhA\—1kHBL SCREW M4X0.7 L=4
7 (35031 #*|--] 1 |@EHK FACE PLATE
7 {35031-A | ~|-|=*|*| 1 |@Eik FACE PLATE
8 113005 ®[ k]| 2 |EEHRLE(K) SCREW 6.75X24 L=10
9 | 8040 || x|x] 1 |[ERESHRCUN SCREW 9/64X40 =8
10 |135167 || *|x| 1 |[HEhHA— ARM FACE COVER
116333 ¥ kx| x| 3 |Hh/\—itHRl SCREW 9/64X40 .=6.5
12 |30046 #|*|*|*x| 1 |FT—AIHRAL SCREW M4X0.7 L=4
13 135209 #|%[*|x| 3 [EAHVS BALL TYPE OIL CUP (1/2)
14 |35208 *|x|®|[%] 1 [4F OIL TUBE 5X7X60L

..2,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L #h- K- #1455 /ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, NEEDLE BAR

IEOROATOTTATIOTOROTINON, &

TN
\ ’ ’
q—‘—\

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




b #dy - KFE- 145 /ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, NEEDLE BAR

No.| SR RES ;“i HEES AT EA DESCRIPTICN
— L
PARTS NO|m é é 43 QTY
1 |35402 *| | *|*| 1 |L&@ ARM SHAFT
2 135201C *|xlx|*x| 1 |fEovrd) ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD COMPLETE
3 (35201 || x[x| 1 |FLOwk ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD
4 35202 | k| x|k 2 [FZAVEHEHRL SCREW 15/64X28 |L=21.5
5 135203 #[x|*|*| 1 |FEOovEmkal SCREW 1/2X20
6 |35204 *[k|x|x| 1 |FZOvRIACF+vk NUT 1/2X20
7 {35006 x| x| 1 |L#HhS— ARM SHAFT COLLAR
8 35009 *[x|x|x| 2 |F—U—iksHRl SCREW 5/16X18UNC FOR PULLEY
9 35011 | *|*|x| 1 |E#EA2L ARM SHAFT BUSHING
10 | 1327 kx| x] 1 | EEA2ILIEHRAL SCREW 5/16X24 L=12
11 135045 # x| %% 1 |EUxX¥L FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
12 135017 ¥ *¥[x| % 2 [EYFvLibsHil SCREW 5/16X24
13 {35016 |-|-1-]1 1 |¥vLiL THREAD TAKE-UP CAM
13 135302 —| = %% 1 |FvLi THREAD TAKE-UP CAM
14 135017 *¥[x|*%|*| 2 |FvLiEHHRL SCREW 5/16X24
15 135018 k| k| *%[x| 1 |FyvLTF—/i—EY TAPER PIN
16 |35033 | x| *|*| 1 |XHELTE TAKE-UP LEVER BRACKET
17 |35034 x[x|x|*x| 3 |KFLHIEHRL SCREW M6X1 L=20
18 |35158 )|k *%|*x] 1 |[RE(E) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
19 {35035C *|**[%| 1 |EFEGEE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLETE
21 |135038C ¥ | k| k| ok 1 fﬁﬂ—i—(%ﬂ) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ROLLER COMPLETE
22 135038 #|*|*|*x| 1 |EEO—5— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ROLLER
23 (35039 €[kl *|*x| 1 |KEOD—F—FE2hL SCREW 9/32X28
24 | 8105 #|x| %[+ 1 |KEO—S—E>RCFvk NUT 9/32X28
25 {35040 $[*|**| 1 |XKEO—S—FErhL7vv—  |WASHER
26 {35036 | x| kx| 1 [KELEERC SCREW 3/8X18
27 135303 *|*(*[x| 1 [$HEHSY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
28 |35020 ¥k x| x| 1 |$HEISIIAL SCREW 3/8X28
29 |1 602702 |*|*x|*|*| 1 [|$EHSoMABalFvk NUT 3/8X28
30 |35304 ®| x| %% 1 |3 NEEDLE BAR CONNEGTING STUD
31 135017 kx| 2 |EHEREEFIESHRL SCREW 5/16X24
32 35022 x| x| x| 1 |8HE NEEDLE BAR
33 35143 x| x|x|x| 2 |fHEAZIL NEEDLE BAR BUSHING
34 |200398 k[ x|k k| 2 |EHEAZILIESHAL (AE) SCREW 6.75X24 L=5.5
35 (35024 ¥ x| x| %] 1 [|3HE= NEEDLE CLAMP
36 (16256 x| *[*| 1 |$tikZiEHRL SCREW 3/16X32 L=10
36 |35025 *(--|-| 1 |$ttZtHhl SCREW 3/16X32
37 |N0925 | k|| x| 1 |&f NEEDLE 1000 #250
38 (35046 [ *|x|%| 1 |ZXOvK FEED FORKED CONNECTION
39 (35048 *|x[*|*| 1 |[Zxovkmual SCREW 3/8X28
40 | 6027-02 |*|*|*|*x| 1 |ZXovFmhlCFvk NUT 3/8X28
41 135047 x| x| %% 1 |EEHAR FEED CONNECTING LINK
42 135048 *| x| %|x| 1 |[EEHARDLAL SCREW 3/8X28
43 [ 6027-02 |[*|*|*[*| 1 [EEEHH Mt FvE NUT 3/8%28
44 |35466 | %] %] * 1 |[3ZEYERAES FEED REGULATOR
45 (35048 |k k|x] 1 [EEEHHI DAL SCREW 3/8X28
46 | 6027-02 | *|*|[*|*| 1 |[@E&EHHARmMmiatF vk NUT 3/8X28
47 {35050 *|x|k|%| 1 |EYUESHES HINGE STUD
48 (10519 #| x| x[* 1 PEUSASE1EHRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
49 (17053 x| k[ 1 LEUFRAERERORLC SCREW M5X0.8 L=21
50 (17059 x| kx| 1 [EUSAER YT H SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
51| 4135 x| *kfx| 1 [EURSRRTUTHF VR NUT M5X0.8
52 135058 x|k kx| 1 [EUSABRTYY SPRING
53 |35059 ®| kx| 1 [FEYSAEHRT) 5 iR HOOK PLATE
54 |13330-4B | *|*|*x|*x| 2 [EVFAGHAT)F#HiRtEHIC  |SCREW 11/64X40
55 | 4019 *[®|xx| 1 [FEUREL/\—1EHHL SCREW M5X0.8 L=12
56 [35051 k|| k|x| 1 | BEUFREL/AA— FEED REGULATING LEVER
57 |35052 ¥ = x| x| 1 |EYIRER STITCH LENGTH PLATE
58 [35053 ¥ x| x|*] 2 [EUFESiRLESRE SCREW M6X1 L=12
59 35055 )|k xf*x] 1 [[EYUEGHFO—LvYEA) KNURLING TOOL (A)
60 |35054 #lkf*x| 1 |EYSBEHLNN—Tyiv— WASHER
61./35056 #*[*[* 1 [EYFHO—LvE(B) KNURLING TOOL (B)
62 |35057 * k| k| x| 1 |[EUSHEL/S—K—IL KNOB
63 {35353 #lx|k|x 1 |ZTJLR FELT
64 110524 # k| k(%] 2 |#HEAFILIERLE(FE) SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5

From the library of: Superior_gewing Machine & Supply LLC




U HEREER S /PARTS FOR UPPER FEEDING MECHANISM

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




FEY B S 5 /PARTS FOR UPPER FEEDING MECHANISM

No.| BiGES T f {E%4 L DESCRIPTION
PARTS NOJ o !5 5'3 é QTY

1 135072 w x| x| x| 1 | E3XUdH UPPER FEED SHAFT

2 |35069 | ®|x|*| 1 ERFEOVKIERS UPPER FEED SHAFT CRANK

3 135034 ®l*|*x|%| 2 LEFOVFERSESHRC SCREW M6X1 L=20

4 135068 #| k| ** 1 LHEFOVYFE(E) HINGE STUD (UPPER)

5 [10598 ¥ xl x| x| 1 BEFBOVFEL (LE) &L SCREW 7/32X32 L=15

6 |35067 #| x|+ 1 [EELBEoOVE CONNECTING ROD

7 135065 || k| x| 1 [EKOVFEHS SHAFT CRANK (LOWER)

8 |35034 *|*[x|x| 1 EEOVFEHERKDOHRL SCREW M6X1 L=20

9 (35066 (x| *| x| 1 EEOVYREL(TF) HINGE STUD (LOWER)

10 {10519 x| x| x| 1 EEOVFES(F)&EHRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5

11 |35071 * x|k k| 1 [ EEYEIARIL () UPPER FEED SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)

12 110525 ®| x| kx| 1 | EaXYENARIL () EHALC SCREW 6.75X24 L=9

13 (35073 [k *|*| 1 |[EZFEYEHHS— UPPER FEED SHAFT COLLAR

14 |10566 *| kx| x| 2 | EXEYEHS—1EHALC SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

15 (35077 ¥ k[ k| x| 1 | LEEYUSAFL UPPER FEED SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)

16 (10524 $[k[k]x| 2 [EFEYUEAILIESHRE SCREW 6.75X24 1L.=6.5

17 (35078 * k| x| x| 1 | EXYEHIEEES UPPER FEED SHAFT ADJUSTING ARM

18 [35017 # | x| 1 [ EXEUEESEZIEHRC SCREW 5/16X24

19 [35089 *|* x| x| 1 | EXVEIEEEET—/\—FE>  |[TAPERPIN

20 (35079 *®x|*|x| 1 | EXEUEFZEERC SCREW 7/32X32

21 (35080 *| x| x| 1 | EXEYEEEAAT PIPE

22 [35081 x| *x[x|*x| 1 |EEYEEHE SLIDE BLOCK

23 |35082 x| *|x| 1 | EXEYBETY v— WASHER

24 {10776 kx| x| 1 | Y EEEES Y WING NUT

25 35196 ®| x| *x| 1 |EXEY-R UPPER FEED FORKED CONNECTION

26 |35085 kx| x[k]| 2 |EXEYZREASL UPPER FEED FORKED CONNEGTION SHAFT BUSHING

27 (10573 *|kfx|x] 1 | EEYZREIEHRC SCREW 7/32X32 L=11

28 |10581 £kl k| k]| 2 [EFEUZREAZLIESHRLC SCREW 7/32X32 L=7

29 135084 k% x| 1 | EXYZRE UPPER FEED FORKED CONNECTION SHAFT

30 (35090 k| k%] 1 | EEUEEE CONNECTING CRANK

31 35197 |k x| 1 | EFEUEEEERC (KR SCREW 1/4X40 (LARGE)

32 |35198 *[*]*| x| 1 | EEYEEEERCUN SCREW 1/4X40 (SMALL)

33 |35116 #|*x[x|*| 1 |=Z27&hl SCREW 9/32X28

34 35117 x| x|x|*x| 1 [=Z27AE SLIDE BLOCK

35135118 k| x|x*x 1 |ZDRNAEERACTYv— WASHER

36 | 8105 *|*x|x|*x| 1 |=ZD2RAFEEHRCTVH NUT 9/32X28

37 |35115 *[*x|x[*%| 1 |=D50 UPPER FEED BAR BELL

38 (35119 *|*k[x|%x| 1 |=2RIOIEY STUD PIN

39 |10827 *|*|%x[%]| 1 |=DRMEIEHRE SCREW 1/4X40 L=7.5

40 (35114 ¥ kx| x| 1 |ZEDNRISUOAE () ROLLER & STUD

41 (35113 x| *x[x|x| 1 |=>RH504 ROCK SHAFT CRANK

42 | 8097 ®|k[x|x| 1 |ZED2RIS91EHHR0C SCREW 15/64X28 L=5

43 |50174 )| x| x[x| 1 [EDRISH/9HE TAPER PIN

44 135109 #|x|*|x| 1 |EFEEEHIS I8 ADJUSTING ARM SHAFT

45 35454 k| *k[x] 1 |[WIEREER PRESSER BAR BRACKET GUIDE

46 |35111 ¥k x[x| 2 (HAFERETEALHRC SCREW 3/8X18 L=21

47 |35112 *|k[x|x| 2 |WAFPREERNT——E TAPER PIN

48 |35108 x| k[x|x| 1 |EFEEISVH ADJUSTING ARM

49 | 8097 x| *| x| 1 | ETFEGISO1EHRE SCREW 15/64X28 L=5

50 |50295 x| *| x| x| 1 | EFEEISOT—1—E TAPER PIN

51 135105 *| kx| x| 1 |ETFEZEOVFE RLC SCREW 9/32X28

52 (35106 ®|x|x|x| 1 | ETFEEOQOVENSRAT PIPE

53 (35107 ¥ k[x|*x| 1 | EFEFEOVEDI v r— WASHER

54 | 8105 ¥ x| x| x| 1 | ETFEFOVRE ALk NUT 9/32X28

55 135102 ¥ *[x|*x| 1 |EFEFEOVE ECCENTRIC ROD

56 135103 * k| x[x| 2 [ ETFEFOVERHHRLC SCREW 3/16X28

57 |35104 #[**| x| 2 |EFHEFEOVEFYE NUT 3/16X28

58 |35196C #| x| x| x| 1 | EFEYZXR-FEHl(48) UPPER FEED FORKED CONNECTION COMP.

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC




7 H- FEYHE/PRESSER BAR, UPPER FEED BAR

SLH-2B @5
SLH-2B-1 % 42 ' 45

SLH-2B-FH-1
SLH-2B-FH-1E

_?,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Rz #- FEUHE/PRESSER BAR, UPPER FEED BAR

No | SR %S :TEJ.:LH By a4 DESCRIPTION
— | W
PARTS NO/a|a|a|a| QTY
1 135131 |+ x]x] 1 [XKB FOOT LIFTING LEVER
2 135134 k| x|k| 1 |KBiEHRE SCREW 6.75%24
3 |10636 kx| %| 1 | KBiEFvb NUT 6.75%24
4 16333 *¥|x|--] 1 |[KF5Z=4HC SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
5 [35276 *|x|*x[x| 1 | KBATYLY FOOT LIFTING LEVER SPRING
6 11154 #| x| *|x| 1 | KEATYLTH |SCREW 6.75X24 =19
7 135130 *|x|xx] 1 [KBEZSH FOOT LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
8 [35034 #| x| x| 2 |KBEFHE1EHRLC SCREW M6X1 L=20
9 [13058 k%% 1 |XKEZFEELAL SCREW 6.75X24 L=32
10 |10586 ®|x|*xlx| 1 | K52E#HLALTYE NUT 6.75X24
11 (35311 *| kx| x| 1 | KBEE LIFTING BRACKET
12 (10712 w| k% x| 1 | KBEHFEHRAC SCREW 6.75X24
13 |35145 ¥k *|%| 1 |RDPEHIE TENSION RELEASE LEVER
14 | 8100 *| x| *| % 2 |HHHHEEDHRE SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
15 |30025 ¥ kx| x| 2 |HDEHHHLETV— WASHER
16 10712 x| kx| x| 1 | KBELEIEHAC SCREW 6.75X24
17 |35135 *|*k[x[ x| 1 | KBEHERC SCREW 6.75X24 L=8
18 |35125 x| x|x] 1 |XKiRldHh PRESSER BAR SPRING
19 [35140 x| x| %|x| 1 [#RZ4E PRESSER BAR
20 |35136 |k x] 1 |BRER)—Txeud SLEEVE CAP
21 135137 #[x1*|x| 1 |[MAER)—T(L) PRESSER BAR SLEEVE (UPPER)
22 135138 *[*(xx] 1 |[WZEIY—T(T) PRESSER BAR SLEEVE (LOWER)
23 35309 *|*|x|x| 1 |WziEHEE PRESSER BAR CLAMP
24 | 6029 ¥ x| x| x| 1 |[HAERskEhiFHRE SCREW 3/16X28
25 | 8009 *| kx| 1 M FEREFRAEAESRC SCREW 15/64X28 L=6
26 [35152 ®i-1=1=-1 1 | L& PRESSER BAR LIFTING LINK
26 (35308 —{xlx| x| 1 |$RZ E(fERE PRESSER BAR LIFTING LINK
27 |35154 K|k fx| 1 | EIFEFZILEORE SCREW 1/4X24 1=11
28 |35147C k[xlxlx) 1 (R EHFLAA— PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER COMPLETE
29 135148 ¥ kfx1*x 1 R EFLA—E2(K) PIN (LARGE)
30 {35149 * k|| k[ 1 R EFLA—ES (D) PIN (SMALL)
31 /35153 k(x| x| 1 R EIFEET Y Y— WASHER
32 |18826 x|k x| 1 |[RFEIFEEE PIN
33 [35150 ¥k xx) 1 ¥ EIFfL/A—ERl SCREW 5/16X24
34 135151 *|x[x|*x| 1 | EFLSA—ZF)T Ty w—  |WASHER
35 |35199 kx| - 1 | EEUER UPPER FEED BAR
35 [35093-E | -|-|-|*| 1 |EZUiEik UPPER FEED BAR
36 | 8089 ®| x| x|x] 1 | EEYERIESHRL SCREW 3/16X32 L=11
37 |35094 ¥| k| x| 1 | EEUERIESREDY v — WASHER
38 (35096 ¥[x|-|-] 1 |ZEYR UPPER FEED FOOT
38 (35174 —|=1*[*] 1 |EYRE UPPER FEED FOOT
39 |35097 k[ kx| *| 1 [EYRIESHRC SCREW 3/16X40 L=9
40 |35098 *=x|*x[* 1 |EYRIEHRLFVE NUT 3/16X40
41 |35455 ¥ k[x|x| 1 |[=DwwtE PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
42 | 6029 *[*[*|x| 2 |=ED2REEHOHHL SCREW 3/16X28
43 |35143 #[*[%| x| 1 [FEZEARIL(T) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
44 |10761 | x| x| 1 |HREAZILEHRL SCREW 6.75%24 L=11
45 135141 *[x(-|-] 1 |#HzR2 INNER PRESSER FOOT
45 |35173 —|-1=*|x| 1 |[#Hzg INNER PRESSER FOOT
46 (10827 | x[x|%| 1 [z RiEHHL SCREW 1/4X40 L=7.5
47 |35127 *|x|*[x| 1 |[KiRlEhts PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET
48 |35128 *| x| %% 1 [KiRiEHAFGHRC SCREW 5/16X18UNC L=32
49 (35129 x| k| * x| 1 |KiREHBESHF v NUT 5/16X18UNC
50 |50101 ®| x| *[x 2 IKiEF4fatEE1EHAC SCREW 1/4X28 L=13
51 |35199C kx| = 1 | EEUHER-B4l($h) UPPER FEED BAR COMPLETE

From the library of: Superior &ewing Machine & Supply LLC




T - M FE/OSCILLATING SHAFT, SHUTTLE HOOK

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T#h-HMFE/OSCILLATING SHAFT, SHUTTLE HOOK

No.| HRES ;i fE124 24 DESCRIPTION
PARTS NOJa o |m|m| QTY

1 135219 ¥ x| x| x| 1 |HhERLTE SHUTTLE RACE FRAME

2 |35220 x| %[*x|*x] 1 |[MhEBRIEHORL SCREW 3/8X18

3 |35221 | x[*|*%| 1 |hFEZLTEE PIN

4 |35222C ¥ %[ x| x| 1 [DFERGEA) SHUTTLE RACE COMPLETE

5 |35222-01 || *|=*|[*x| 1 |[mhFE= SHUTTLE RACE BODY

6 (18826 «|x|*x|*x| 2 |=pAE> SPRING PIN 3X20L

7 |35222-03 |*|*|*|*| 1 (=8B SHUTTLE RACE BACK

8 |35222-04 |*|*|*|*| 1 |=BHAIBPZ SHUTTLE RACE BACK SPRING

9 [35222-05 |[*|*|*|[*x| 1 |=BEWZIBEHL SCREW 1/4X24UNE

10 {35223 *|x|%| x| 2 [HhEREHHAL SCREW 1/4X24 =16

11 /35216 % |x|x 1 [Tk OSCILLATING SHAFT

12 |35214 #|%[x|*x| 1 [EYFE OSCILLATING SHAFT CRANK

13 |35017 *|x|x|x| 1 [{RYFIEHRL SCREW 5/16X24

14 |35215 #| x| x| 1 [RYFFT—1—E TAPER PIN

15 135217 *|x|x*x| 1 |[T&Ehh>—(A) OSCILLATING SHAFT COLLAR (A)

16 |35227 *| %% 1 |Fé#hh>—(B) OSCILLATING SHAFT COLLAR (B)

17 | 8097 *| k| *|x| 4 |Tégh>—ikHRl SCREW 15/64X28 L=5

18 |35218 # x| 1 |FS5q4/13— SHUTTLE DRIVER

19 |35017 #|*|x|x| 1 [FZ//3—1EHRL SCREW 5/16X24

20 |35215 *|®|x|*x| 1 [FSAI3—F—1—E> TAPER PIN

21 135224 x|k k] 1 |MEGEH) SHUTTLE HOOK COMPLETE

22 3522401 |#|*|=|%| 1 [ xkILTL—A SHUTTLE FRAME

23 [35224-02 |#|*|x|x| 1 |2y s— SHUTTLE CYLINDER

24 [35224-03 |*|*|*x|[x| 1 [HRFAFIER SHUTTLE TENSION SPRING

25 [35224-04 | *|*|*x|[*| 1 [HRFAFERFHHLRL SCREW 11/64X40

26 [35224-05 | *|=|*|%| 1 |m SHUTTLE CYLINDER LATCH

27 [35224-06 | *|=*|*|*| 1 |HoAE SHUTTLE CYLINDER LATCH PIN

28 [35224-07 | *|=*|*|*| 1 |mMxFTy4s SHUTTLE CYLINDER LATCH SPRING

29 [35224-08 |*|*|*|*| 1 |T—/A—E> SHUTTLE CYLINDER HINGE PIN

30 [35226 #x|x|x| 1 [HBEL BOBBIN

31 |35210C ®{x[*xlx] 1 [HRYFHEGD) SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE

32 135210 *lk[xx| 1 [RYFAE SLIDE BLOCK

33 |35211 kx| x| x| 1 HRYFAEEHRLC SCREW 1/2X20

34 [12418 ¥ x| x|x| 1 [HRYFERLCTvIr—i1ksHial [SCREW 13/64X32 L=9

35 |35212 *¥[x|+[*x| 1 [HRYFELRLIVEvy— WASHER

36 |35213 *[# x|+ 1 [HRYFEHRLFHVE NUT 1/2X20

37 [35205C x| x|*x|*x] 1 |=EXH255(40) ROCK SHAFT COMPLETE

38 |35205 x| x| x|*x] 1 |=RH529 ROCK SHAFT

39 |35206 k| #*|x| 1 [EX45090LE HINGE PIN

40 135187 *| x| x| x| 1 [ERXRI509Fvbk NUT 5/8X16UN

41 135207 ¥k x| x| 1 |=RIFUERL THUMB SCREW 5/8X16UN

42 |35187 x| x[x| 1 |ZXISU9FRCFHVE NUT 5/8X16UN

_10_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




$1#r - TiELEL/THROAT PLATE, LOWER FEED ROCK SHAFT

! 1 SLH-2B-FH-1
© SLH-2B-1 g ! | SLH-2B-FH-1E

SLH-2B-FH-1
SLH-2B-FH-1E

_1]_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4R - TE YT/ THROAT PLATE, LOWER FEED ROCK SHAFT

No.| HiRES T i Bk 8% DESCRIPTION
PARTS NOJw |m|m |6 | QTY

1 (35190-AB | *[*|-|-| 1 |&tiR THROAT PLATE

2 135191 #[*|-|=| 2 [#tiEsHRL SCREW 3/16X32

3 (35192 *[*|-|-| 1 [|§HRE THROAT PLATE BODY

4 (35193 *|* |- 2 |#REdkHHL SCREW 15/64X28

5 (35194 -] -1 1 |#IRELR CLOTH PLATE

6 {35195 #1%| == 4 |#HHRELHRLEHRC SCREW 3/16X32 L=14.5

7 (35175 =l =*|-| 1 |&#& THROAT PLATE

7135175-E | -|-|-|=| 1 [$t& THROAT PLATE

8 135193 - -{*|*| 2 |#HRiEHRC SCREW 15/64X28

9 135177 -l =1*[*| 1 |AH&R(E) BED SLIDE (LEFT)

10135178 - -*|*| 1 |@BiRGEE) BED SLIDE (RIGHT)

11101133 | =l*|*| 2 |AfitHHRL SCREW 15/64X28 L=3.8

12 (35184 kx| 1 | TFEYS LOWER FEED ROCK SHAFT

13135182 *x|x|x| 1 |FEYUSEISY LOWER FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

14 135183 x| xx| 1 | TFTEYBMISUIEHRL SCREW 1/4X24UNE

15 |35185 x| *k[* 1 |TFEYVEANAIL(E) SCREW CENTER 5/8X16UN (LONG)

16 {35187 k| k|x| 1 | TFEYEHRAuE NUT 5/8X16UN

17 |35186 kx| x| 1 [TFEYEA~ AL (EE) SCREW CENTER 5/8X16UN (SHORT)

18 135187 * k|| k| 1 |TFREYEARF v NUT 5/8X16UN

19| 6027-01 | #*|*|*|*| 2 |ZEYE< Hhl SCREW 3/8X28

20| 6027-02 | *|*|*|*| 2 |FEUmRHUFvk NUT 3/8X28

21135188 K[ kx| 1 |FELUE FEED BAR

22 (35176 - =*|*] 1 |EYUE FEED DOG

22135189 ®| x| - -] 1 [ZEUSE FEED DOG

23| 1368 w k| x| 1 [EUEIEHRAL SCREW 1/4X24 L=11

24 (35235 k| kx| x| 1 | ETFEYESISIAE ROLLER & STUD

25 (35233 |k kx| 1 | EFEYEISY FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK

26 |35234 kx| x| x| 1 | ETFEYBISIEEHRL SCREW 3/8X18

27 135186 #| kx| x] 1 | ETFREYEAHRCGE) SCREW CENTER 5/8X16UN (SHORT)

28 |35187 | k| kx| 1 | EFREYEBRNHRLCFvE NUT 5/8X16UN

29 |35232C ¥ x| x| x| 1 | ETFEYES FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT COMPLETE

30 (3523201 |*|*|*|*| 1 |ETFEYEsHEER WEARYING BLOCK

31 35223 %] x[x| 1 |EFEYEILEDHHRL SCREW 1/4X24 L=16

32 |50174 *| kx| 1 | ETFEYVEHT—A—E TAPER PIN

33 (35185 ¥ k| x| x| 1 | ETFEVSBARRQLE) SCREW CENTER 5/8X16UN (LONG)

34 135187 *| x| x| 1 | ETFEYEAALFvE NUT 5/8X16UN

35 [35233C # k| k| x| 1 | ETFEYEIS () FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK COMPLETE

_12_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A FER S /PARTS FOR THREAD TENSION

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A FE S /PARTS FOR THREAD TENSION

No.| SheaES i3 U;J RS e DESCRIPTION
- | | W
PARTS NO| g é é é QTY
1 ]8079 x| *[x| 1 [NEFEFI TENSION THUMB NUT 1/4X40
2 | 1422 | x|%| 1 [INRFERTYLY TENSION SPRING
3| 1423 x| *[*| 2 |FAFEDL TENSION DISC
4 | 4171 *| x| x| 1 [/NEAFHE TENSION STUD (POST)
5 |35087 [k [kfx| 1 |EXEYZXH CONNECTING BRACKET
6 135159 k[ k| % 1 |FRE () THREAD GUIDE (MIDDLE)
7 | 6025 ®% x|k 1 |FRBE(d)EHARL SCREW 11/64X40 L=12
8 (11142 x|k 1 |RE(R) Ty r— WASHER
9 (35166 | kx| % 1 |[KkiH LARGE THREAD GUIDE
10 (18417 *| x| k% 1 | KLBEMEOHRC SCREW 4.5X32 =8
1110683 *[x|*[x]| 1 |HRE(F) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
12 [10685 *[%kx)k| 1 [HRENT)ESHBL SCREW 3.4X36
13 (10519 #lx|x|*x| 1 |EEYZXESEHAL(E) SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
14 |35088 x| * 1 | EXYZXEi1EHRALGE) SCREW 6.75X24 L=15
1513508901 |*|*|*|*| 1 |EXY-RE/vHE PIN 4X22L
16 |135089-02 |*|*|*|*| 1 |EXEY-RE/vHE> PIN 4X35L
17| 1414 *|[x|x|*| 1 |[HRAFH TENSION REGULATOR
18 |10581 * (%% 1 | RFFALEDHRLC SCREW 7/32X32 L=7
19 1417 ¥ k||| 1 |REIRRUEEIZTYST REGULATING SPRING
20 |35161 #[*[x|*| 1 [RERUYRTYLY THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
21 1418 k| x|x| 1 [REYRTYLTREET THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING SLEEVE
2235160 x| ¥ x| % 1 |RAFE THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
2335162 *[k|x|*| 1 |[HRFFMD TENSION DISC
24 |135164 k| *| x| 1 |RAFE TENSION DISC LEATHER
25135163 #x|*|*x| 1 [RF FAH—D TENSION DISC WASHER
26 |35165 | kx| 1 [BEERTYLY TENSION RELEASE SPRING
27 8079 x| k% 1 | REFFUE TENSION THUMB NUT 1/4X40
28 |35160C ®| x| kx| 1 | RIETFEGD THREAD CONTROLLER STUD COMP.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




{t/E M 1/ACCESSORIES 1

v‘\*v‘v‘v‘

111

_1 5_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



{4J= 5 1/ACCESSORIES 1

No.| B EE ;E B4 -4 DESCRIPTION
v w [V

PARTS NOJa|o|o|a| QTY
1 [N0925 | xx|x] 5 [& NEEDLE 1000 #250
2 [35225 #|# kx| 1 [SYA—EIRATR SHUTTLE CYLINDER OPENER
3 |35226 #|*|*|*| 5 |RE BOBBIN
4 | 8118 *|x|*[x| 1 |KFSA/3—(K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
5 | 8120 ¥ k[x|x| 1 |FS4/3—(h) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
6 | 8121 ¥k %] 1 |FSA4/3—UN) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
7 119473 kx| x|x| 1 [FFEFSA1— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
8 [8132-B | *|*|[*|*x| 1 [BEfSLE ACCESSORY BAG
9 (19457 *| x| kx| 1 |RALF(2.5mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (2.5MM)
10 | 19458 *| kx| %x| 1 [RABLUF(Emm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (3MM)
11 {19459 *[*[x| x| 1 |RALF(Emm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (4MM)
12 119460 #x| %% 1 |RALUF(BEmm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (5MM)
13| 8123 k(%% 1 [JRUN) OILER
14 |35254 *{*|*x]|*%] 1 |HRiIFTtvk THREAD STAND COMPLETE
15 |35494-01 | *|*|*|*| 1 |R)LEH—=FERE) BELT GUARD BODY (1)
16 [35494-03 | *|*|*[*| 1 [RJFH—FE4fIR BELT GUARD STAY
17 135239-A | *|*|*[*| 1 |XJLEH—FXEK(2) BELT GUARD BODY (2)
18 |30046 ®| x| kx| 6 |NJLFH—FRELEDHRC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6
19 {13005 * kx| 3 (NILMH—FER{FRIESHIC(E) |SCREW 6.75X24 L=10
20 |10519 *fkfk|k| 1 (NI —FE{TIRIESORRC(E)  |SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5

_16._.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1@ &2/ACCESSORIES 2

_1 7,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



{1/E 2 /ACCESSORIES 2

No.| Bl@a®&ES Bk
PARTS NO.

o
et}
=

Bo
o)

DESCRIPTION

356255
11376
11377
8126-02
8126-03
35007
17082
13079
35240
35241
0058
0040
35157C
35157-04
35157-07
35157-08
35157-09
10699
8100
8100
8100
35223
35242
11570
13094

*OH K F X H K X K H X XK H K F K K E K OH XK ¥ X ¥ ¥ |2B-1
X K F F K K H F K K H K OF H F F X X ¥ ¥ ¥ |2B-FH-1

FOoH K X K FH K K H H XK H OH OF K K K K K XK X X X ¥|2B
KoK O F O K K K OE FH K K X F OH K K K OF O K K ¥ ¥ ¥ |2B-FH-1E

PO i =t e ek ek e ek e RS ok = (000 ORI N = ok RO R N s

RN RO RO RO N b b bk b h ek ek h
A PRON 2O OCOADNDE WO DO®LD G AN =

HELVH

E—A—L/\—3i Bhik
E—H—L A —lERIE DAL
E—A—L /A=t HR vk
E—A—L A\ —HER D v v —
J—1)— '
(&L (500)

<{&Y (1000)

b

EsakHHl

bt iR AT T Iy v —
bkl vk
ANy A (40)

AT TR

IR ()

T )LHBZ iR

Tx)LR(K)

M >EH

2T TR

LB ESHRL
TLMBZ kot

A1 IRy oZ ikl

ikl

W2 HRLE

RA LAy b

BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE
MOTOR LEVER EXTENSION
SCREW 1/4X32 L=19.5
NUT 1/4X32

WASHER

PULLEY

CHAIN (500)

CHAIN (1000)

BED HINGE

SCREW 5/16X18 L=65.5
WASHER

NUT 5/16X18

OIL BOX COMPLETE

OIL BOX COVER SPRING
OIL BOX FELT (SMALL)
OIL BOX FELT PLATE
OIL BOX FELT (LARGE)
THUMB SCREW 3.4X36
SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
SCREW 1/4X24 L=16

OIL PAN

SCREW 13/64X32

PEDAL WITH STOP RINGS

_18_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Rl 5E &k /OPTION

\

<
¢ N
: N

_.‘19_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Bl 58 &5/ OPTION

No.| B82S T f BEN 24 DESCRIPTION
PARTS NOJm | m Z.E é QTY

1 135237 [k * | 1 ([FHEANILEH—F AUXILIARY BELT GUARD

2 115081 * k| kx| 2 [EEINILEAH—FARAL WOOD SCREW

3 16287 | *x[*| 2 |HWHNILFH—FARBQLTv+— |[WASHER

4 (35238 k% 1 |WEIILEE—F (B AUXILIARY BELT GUARD (FRONT)

5 |30046 k[ x] 1 [FEBINILEH—F (B tksHHl SCREW M4X0.7 L=6

6 |35245 | x|®l-1 1 |DTqoH—H—FER&GE FINGER GUARD BASE

6 |35246 = ==1*| 1 |Z4vH—H—FER{TFE FINGER GUARD BASE

7 | 8097 k%] 1 [TaoH—H—FEAELEHHL SCREW 15/64X28 L=5

8 |35244 ¥ *lx|—| 1 |[FZaoH—H—FK FINGER GUARD

8 28564 -1=-1-|*| 1 |[Z4H—H—F FINGER GUARD

9 | 8103 k| kx| k) 2 |TaoA—H—FiksHHC SCREW 11/64X40 L=3.5

_20_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E—-mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp
http://www.seiko—sewing.co.jp./

tAa—3I %K
T273-0018 FEEMmiETHKHET2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IP&E % : 050-3535-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560

E-mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.co jp
(ENESE)

Parts No. PB72100 (1015)
Rev. 4.3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



	SLH-2B, 2B-1, 2B-FH-1  1
	SLH-2B, 2B-1, 2B-FH-1  2



